
THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2025
(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)Medical Lab Sciences(Bachelor)

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only
In-State Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 355 48 12 3 14 10 442.00 188 630.00
2 710 96 24 6 28 10 874.00 376 1250.00
3 1065 144 36 9 42 10 1306.00 564 1870.00
4 1420 192 48 12 56 10 1738.00 752 2490.00
5 1775 240 60 15 70 10 2170.00 940 3110.00
6 2130 288 72 18 84 10 2602.00 1128 3730.00
7 2485 336 84 21 98 10 3034.00 1316 4350.00
8 2840 384 96 24 112 10 3466.00 1504 4970.00
9 3195 425 100 25 120 10 3875.00 1692 5567.00

10 3550 425 100 25 120 10 4230.00 1880 6110.00
11 3905 425 100 25 120 10 4585.00 2068 6653.00

12+ 4256 425 100 25 120 10 4936.00 2261 7197.00

**Clinical Lab Sciences-MS

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only
In-State Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 596 48 12 3 14 10 683 273 956
2 1192 96 24 6 28 10 1356 546 1902
3 1788 144 36 9 42 10 2029 819 2848
4 2384 192 48 12 56 10 2702 1092 3794
5 2980 240 60 15 70 10 3375 1365 4740
6 3576 288 72 18 84 10 4048 1638 5686
7 4172 336 84 21 98 10 4721 1911 6632
8 4768 384 96 24 112 10 5394 2184 7578

9+ 5363 425 100 25 120 10 6043 2458 8501
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2025
(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

Entry Level Advanced Degree-Physical Therapy-Doctorate , Master's of Occupational Therapy

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance 
Fall Only

In-State                
Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 818 48 12 3 14 10 905 1101 2006
2 1636 96 24 6 28 10 1800 2202 4002
3 2454 144 36 9 42 10 2695 3303 5998
4 3272 192 48 12 56 10 3590 4404 7994
5 4090 240 60 15 70 10 4485 5505 9990
6 4908 288 72 18 84 10 5380 6606 11986
7 5726 336 84 21 98 10 6275 7707 13982
8 6544 384 96 24 112 10 7170 8808 15978

9+ 7359 425 100 25 120 10 8039 9909 17948

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

**MOT students charged Media fee $150 Fall Semester only
**MOT students charged Board Review Fee $75 per semester 

**DPT Student Resource Fee $200
Pathologist Assistant

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance 
Fall Only

In-State 
Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 818 48 12 3 14 10 905 1101 2006
2 1636 96 24 6 28 10 1800 2202 4002
3 2454 144 36 9 42 10 2695 3303 5998
4 3272 192 48 12 56 10 3590 4404 7994
5 4090 240 60 15 70 10 4485 5505 9990
6 4908 288 72 18 84 10 5380 6606 11986
7 5726 336 84 21 98 10 6275 7707 13982
8 6544 384 96 24 112 10 7170 8808 15978

9+ 7359 425 100 25 120 10 8039 9909 17948

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2025
(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

ON LINE PROGRAMS:

Health Informatics & Information Management Masters and Certificate (On Line)
Bachelor of Science Health Informatics & Information Management (On Line)

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

On Line 
Support

In-State                 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 523 50 573 51 624
2 1046 100 1146 102 1248
3 1569 150 1719 153 1872
4 2092 200 2292 204 2496
5 2615 250 2865 255 3120
6 3138 300 3438 306 3744
7 3661 350 4011 357 4368
8 4184 400 4584 408 4992
9 4707 450 5157 459 5616

10 5230 500 5730 510 6240
11 5753 550 6303 561 6864
12 6276 600 6876 612 7488
13 6799 650 7449 663 8112
14 7322 700 8022 714 8736
15 7845 750 8595 765 9360

Online program fees are charged per credit hour with no maximum credit hour cap.
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2025
(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

Bachelor of Medical Lab Science (On Line)

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

On Line 
Support

Malpractice 
Insurance 
Fall Only

In-State                 
Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 372 46 10 428 78 506
2 744 92 10 846 156 1002
3 1116 138 10 1264 234 1498
4 1488 184 10 1682 312 1994
5 1860 230 10 2100 390 2490
6 2232 276 10 2518 468 2986
7 2604 322 10 2936 546 3482  
8 2976 368 10 3354 624 3978
9 3348 414 10 3772 702 4474

10 3720 460 10 4190 780 4970
11 4092 506 10 4608 858 5466
12 4464 552 10 5026 936 5962
13 4836 598 10 5444 1014 6458
14 5208 644 10 5862 1092 6954
15 5580 690 10 6280 1170 7450

Online program fees are charged per credit hour with no maximum credit hour cap.

Entry Level Advanced Degree: Master of  Cytopathology 

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only
In-State Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 586 48 12 3 14 10 673.00 283 956.00
2 1172 96 24 6 28 10 1336.00 566 1902.00
3 1758 144 36 9 42 10 1999.00 849 2848.00
4 2344 192 48 12 56 10 2662.00 1132 3794.00
5 2930 240 60 15 70 10 3325.00 1415 4740.00
6 3516 288 72 18 84 10 3988.00 1698 5686.00
7 4102 336 84 21 98 10 4651.00 1981 6632.00
8 4688 384 96 24 112 10 5314.00 2264 7578.00

9+ 5273 425 100 25 120 10 5953.00 2548 8501.00
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2025
(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate. 

Master of Science Speech-Language Pathology 

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Facility Fee

Transporta-
tion Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only

Library         
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Facility

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-
of-

State 
Total

1 743 47 3 14 34 14 10 5 870 51 1003 1890
2 1486 94 6 28 68 28 10 10 1730 102 2006 3770
3 2229 141 9 42 102 42 10 15 2590 153 3009 5650
4 2972 188 12 56 136 56 10 20 3450 204 4012 7530
5 3715 235 15 70 170 70 10 25 4310 255 5015 9410
6 4458 282 18 84 204 84 10 30 5170 306 6018 11290
7 5201 329 21 98 238 98 10 35 6030 357 7021 13170
8 5944 376 24 112 272 112 10 40 6890 408 8024 15050

9+ 6683 418 101 25 120 300 117 10 40 7814 450 9029 16993

Master, Doctor and Transitional Doctor of Audiology   

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Facility Fee

Transporta-
tion Fee

Malprac-tice 
Insurance 
Fall Only

Library      
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Facility

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-
of-

State 
Total

1 743 47 3 14 34 14 10 5 868 51 1003 1888
2 1486 94 6 28 68 28 10 10 1730 102 2006 3770
3 2229 141 9 42 102 42 10 15 2590 153 3009 5650
4 2972 188 12 56 136 56 10 20 3450 204 4012 7530
5 3715 235 15 70 170 70 10 25 4310 255 5015 9410
6 4458 282 18 84 204 84 10 30 5170 306 6018 11290
7 5201 329 21 98 238 98 10 35 6030 357 7021 13170
8 5944 376 24 112 272 112 10 40 6890 408 8024 15050
9 6683 418 101 25 120 300 117 10 40 7814 450 9029 16993

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2025
(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

Bachelor of Science of Audiology & Speech Pathology 

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Facility Fee

Transporta-
tion Fee

Library         
Fee

In-State Total
Out-of-
State 

Facility

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 482 47 14 34 14 5 596 51 799 1412
2 964 94 28 68 28 10 1192 102 1598 2824
3 1446 141 42 102 42 15 1788 153 2397 4236
4 1928 188 56 136 56 20 2384 204 3196 5648
5 2410 235 70 170 70 25 2980 255 3995 7060
6 2892 282 84 204 84 30 3576 306 4794 8472
7 3374 329 98 238 98 35 4172 357 5593 9884
8 3856 376 112 272 112 40 4768 408 6392 11296
9 4338 418 101 120 300 117 40 5434 450 7191 12775

10 4820 418 101 120 300 117 40 5916 450 7990 14056
11 5302 418 101 120 300 117 40 6398 450 8789 15337
12 5780 418 101 120 300 117 40 6876 450 9572 16598

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

Doctor of Occupational Therapy

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance 
Fall Only

In-State                
Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 1406 48 12 3 14 10 1493 879 2372
2 2812 96 24 6 28 10 2976 1758 4734
3 4218 144 36 9 42 10 4459 2637 7096
4 5624 192 48 12 56 10 5942 3516 9458
5 7030 240 60 15 70 10 7425 4395 11820
6 8436 288 72 18 84 10 8908 5274 14182
7 9842 336 84 21 98 10 10391 6153 16544
8 11248 384 96 24 112 10 11874 7032 18906

9+ 12654 425 100 25 120 10 13334 7909 21243

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2025
(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)Non-Degree  Health Professions (Undergraduate)

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Techno-logy 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 355 48 14 417 188 605
2 710 96 28 834 376 1210
3 1065 144 42 1251 564 1815
4 1420 192 56 1668 752 2420
5 1775 240 70 2085 940 3025
6 2130 288 84 2502 1128 3630
7 2485 336 98 2919 1316 4235
8 2840 384 112 3336 1504 4840
9 3195 425 120 3740 1692 5432

10 3550 425 120 4095 1880 5975
11 3905 425 120 4450 2068 6518

12+ 4256 425 120 4801 2261 7062

Non-Degree  Health Professions (Graduate)

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Techno-
logy Fee

In-State 
Facility Fee

Transporta-
tion Fee

Library      
Fee

In-State Total
Out-of-
State 

Facility

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 743 47 14 34 14 5 857 51 1003 1877
2 1486 94 28 68 28 10 1714 102 2006 3754
3 2229 141 42 102 42 15 2571 153 3009 5631
4 2972 188 56 136 56 20 3428 204 4012 7508
5 3715 235 70 170 70 25 4285 255 5015 9385
6 4458 282 84 204 84 30 5142 306 6018 11262
7 5201 329 98 238 98 35 5999 357 7021 13139
8 5944 376 112 272 112 40 6856 408 8024 15016

9+ 6683 418 101 120 300 117 40 7779 450 9029 16958

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
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